



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 258/2024**

VERSHA & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Kamlesh Dubey, Mr.Punit
Vinay, Mr.Surakshit and
Mr.Aditya Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

HARENDER SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yuvraj Sharma, Proxy
counsel for Mr.Pankaj Seth,
Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.05.2024**

CM APPL. 29068/2024

1. This application is filed seeking condonation of delay of 224 days in filing the appeal.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
3. The application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 258/2024

4. The appellants are assailing the impugned judgment-cum-award dated 18.05.2023, passed by the learned Presiding Officer, MACT-02, (South West), Dwarka Courts, Delhi, seeking enhancement of compensation.
5. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 is present on advance notice through VC. Notice is accepted.
6. Digitized TCR be summoned.



7. Renotify for final hearing on 16.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 15, 2024

VLD