



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 258/2024**

VERSHA & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. K.K. Dubey, Adv.

versus

HARENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Appellants.
2. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 27.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 18, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)